
The University of Massachusetts was established in 1863 as the Massachusetts 
Agricultural College, located at Amherst. It became known as the Massachusetts State 
College in 1932 and in 1947 became the University of Massachusetts. The Worcester 
and Boston campuses were established in 1962 and 1964, respectively.  The Lowell 
and Dartmouth campuses (previously the University of Lowell and Southeastern 
Massachusetts University, respectively) were consolidated into the University under 
Chapter 142 of the Acts of 1991. The University is governed by a single Board of Trustees 
composed of 19 voting members and three non-voting members. The President of the 
University oversees the five-campus system, and each campus is led by a Chancellor.

UMass Amherst is the original and largest campus of the University system and the 
most comprehensive in terms of the breadth and depth of its academic programs. The 
system’s flagship campus, UMass Amherst is home to Commonwealth Honors College, 
which has taken its place alongside the finest public honors colleges in the nation. Even 
as the campus incorporates modern teaching methods involving new communication 
and information technology, it remains an immersive, residential campus serving 
predominantly full-time students who learn from peers as well as professors. True to 
its Land Grant roots, the campus is engaged in research and creative work in all fields. 
UMass Amherst is a Carnegie Foundation for the Advancement of Teaching “Research 
Universities with Very High Activity” institution, based on its research expenditures in a 
wide variety of basic and applied research and development areas.

UMass Boston is nationally recognized as a model of excellence among urban public 
research universities. Located on Boston Harbor, it is the metropolitan area’s only public 
research university.  UMass Boston’s most distinguished intellectual contributions are in 
the social sciences, education, health and wellness, and the exact sciences, with faculty 
earning national and international recognition in biology; environmental, earth, and 
ocean sciences; cancer research; brain sciences; green chemistry; and disability studies. 
UMass Boston, home to more than 12,000 undergraduate and nearly 4,000 graduate 
students, attracts a diverse population. Students have roots in more than 140 countries 
and speak more than 90 different languages. Many are of modest-income backgrounds 
and are first-generation college students. In 2014, UMass Boston celebrates its 50th 
anniversary  and a half-century of commitment to providing superior education, 
standing with and serving Massachusetts’ capital city, and making a difference. 

UMass Dartmouth distinguishes itself as a vibrant public research university dedicated 
to engaged learning and innovative research, resulting in the lifelong success of its 
more than 9,000 students and more than 40,000 alumni. The University serves as an 
intellectual catalyst for global, national, and regional economic, social and cultural 
transformation. Highly ranked among national peers by Washington Monthly for 
improving the social mobility of its students, UMass Dartmouth offers more than 80 
undergraduate and graduate degree and certificate programs, including 11 at the 
doctoral level, the only public law school in Massachusetts, and a growing portfolio 
of online offerings. UMass Dartmouth is rated among the top 1 percent of universities 
and colleges nationwide on the President’s National Higher Education Honor Roll for 
Community Service, with its students contributing nearly 200,000 hours of service to 
the South Coast region. Two-thirds of UMass Dartmouth students now graduate with 
service learning experience.

UMass Lowell, a nationally recognized doctoral research university, is the fastest-
growing of the five campuses. Since 2007, UMass Lowell has achieved enrollment 
growth of 45 percent while simultaneously increasing the academic qualifications and 
diversity of its student body. National recognition of the campus is on the rise. UMass 
Lowell’s three-year, 25-spot gain in the U.S. News & World Report national universities 
rankings is the second-fastest in the nation. UMass Lowell programs support workforce 
and economic development through innovation, entrepreneurship and public-private 
partnerships. The university prepares its 17,000 students to be work ready, life ready 
and world ready, emphasizing experiential learning through cooperative education, 
service and research. UMass Lowell’s alumni earn the top starting and mid-career 
salaries of graduates of New England’s public research universities and receive the 10th 
best return on education investment among all public institutions in the nation.

UMass Medical School (UMMS), the Commonwealth’s only public medical school 
founded in 1962 and situated in Worcester, serves as the University’s Nobel Prize- 
winning health sciences campus. Perennially ranked in the Top 10 percent for primary 
care training, UMMS has remained true to its founding mission while also becoming 
globally recognized in biomedical research.  Today, UMMS shares a tripartite mission 
focused on education, research and health care delivery with its clinical partner, UMass 
Memorial Health Care. UMMS is home to more than 1,100 graduate students spread 
among the School of Medicine, Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences and Graduate 
School of Nursing, and includes nearly 600 residents and fellows, and renowned 
faculty, including a Nobel Laureate, a Lasker Award recipient, seven Howard Hughes 
Investigators and five National Academy members. UMMS’s burgeoning research 
enterprise, recognized for its world-class RNA-based gene-silencing expertise, attracts 
nearly $250 million in annual research awards. 

UMassOnline is the University’s online education program, providing technology 
and brand marketing support for 121 fully accredited online degree and certificate 
programs originating from the University’s campuses. Online programs provide the 
same academic quality and rigor as their classroom counterparts and are nationally 
recognized. UMassOnline offers more than 1,500 online courses annually, drawing 
from the academic disciplines for which UMass has received national and international 
acclaim. The 59,000 UMassOnline course registrations represent students from across 
the nation and around the world.

Tuition & 
Mand. 

Fees 
Resident

312
35
28

172
0

547

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

DegreeS cOnferreD

Associate’s/ 
Certificate 

NOTE: 2012 - 2013
* CAGS = Certificate of Advanced Graduate Studies
** Doctor’s = Research/Scholarship/Professional Practice/MD/JD

TOTAL
Doctorate/

**
Master’s/ 

CAGS*  Bachelor’s

1,406
1,211

414
1,137

57
4,225

334
37

116
102
176
765

5,363
2,275
1,241
2,031

0
10,910

7,415
3,558
1,799
3,442

233
16,447

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Dartmouth Law
Lowell
Worcester
    Biomed
    Medical
    Nursing

MD/PhD
MD/PhD (1-2)
MD/PhD (3-4)

$13,258
$11,966
$11,681
$12,097

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

Total 
T&F 

and R&B 
Resident 

Room 
&

Board

Tuition & 
Mand. 

Fees 
Non-Res

Total 
T&F 

and R&B 
Non-Res

AnnUAL STUDenT cOSTS (2013—2014)
Tuition & Mandatory Fees

$6,919
$22,887

$10,947
$32,420

$24,950
N/A
N/A

$13,642
$14,168
$13,624
$23,702
$12,039

$27,974
$27,430
$24,156
$26,146

$10,439
N/A  

$10,908
$10,793

$23,697
N/A  

$22,589
$22,890

$27,715
$27,445
$24,156
$31,394
$21,874

$10,439
N/A  

$10,908
$10,908
$10,793

$24,081
N/A  

$24,532
$34,610
$22,832

$14,135
N/A

$18,163
$47,170

N/A
$47,166
$37,310

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

 
N/A  
N/A
N/A  

$38,413
N/A  

$35,064
$36,939

$38,154
N/A  

$35,064
$42,302
$32,667

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

  
N/A  
N/A
N/A  

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

NOTE:  Includes Continuing Education students.

heADcOUnT enrOLLMenT (Fall 2013)

22,134
12,366
7,437

12,734
N/A

54,671

Undergraduate

28,518
16,277
9,053

16,932
1,161

71,941

6,384
3,911
1,616
4,198
1,161

17,270

Graduate TOTAL 

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

NOTE: Includes Continuing Education students.

fULL-TiMe & pArT-TiMe enrOLLMenT (Fall 2013)

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

7%
29%
14%
29%
N/A

18%

64%
68%
57%
69%
9%

62%

93%
71%
86%
71%
N/A

82%
            

36%
32%
43%
31%
91%
38%

% Part-Time% Full-Time % Part-Time% Full-Time

76%
86%
94%
83%
N/A

82%

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

STUDenT reSiDency (Fall 2013)
Massachusetts Residents as a Percentage of Total Enrollment

67%
82%
88%
77%
73%
76%

35%
68%
63%
61%
73%
54%

Undergraduate Graduate TOTAL 

129,948
54,157
29,624
49,547
3,068

266,344

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

Resident

ALUMni reSiDency (Fall 2013)

243,628
72,025
42,738
80,671
5,206

444,268

113,680
17,868
13,114
31,124
2,138

177,924

Non-
Resident TOTAL 

4,621
1,413
1,435
1,636

N/A
9,105

ADMiSSiOnS (Fall 2013)
Number of Incoming Matriculated Undergraduate Students

First-time
Freshmen

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

6,089
3,132
2,025
2,694

N/A
13,940

1,468
1,719

590
1,058

N/A
4,835

Transfers TOTAL 

 -Trad Path
 -GEP Path



Invention Disclosures 
Licenses Completed 
License Revenue*

$190,739,000
$60,380,000
$27,326,000
$63,136,000

$245,923,000
$3,617,000

$591,121,000

Henry M. Thomas, III, J.D., Chairman, Springfield

Ruben J. King-Shaw, Jr., Vice Chairman, Carlisle

Maria D. Furman, Vice Chairman, Wellesley

James R. Buonomo, Shrewsbury

Richard P. Campbell, J.D., Cohasset

Lawrence M. Carpman, Marshfield

Edward W. Collins, Jr., Springfield

David G. Fubini, Brookline

Phillip J. Geoffroy, Student, UMass Lowell

Zoila M. Gomez, J.D., Lawrence

Philip W. Johnston, Marshfield

Megan Kingston, Student, UMass Amherst

Alyce J. Lee, Milton

Patrick Lowe, Student, UMass Worcester

Matthew H. Malone, Ph.D., Secretary of Education,
    Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Roslindale 

Jeffrey B. Mullan, J.D., Milton

Colin P. Murphy, Student, UMass Dartmouth

Nolan O’Brien, Student, UMass Boston

Kerri Osterhaus-Houle, M.D., Hudson

R. Norman Peters, J.D., Paxton

Victor Woolridge, Springfield

Margaret D. Xifaras, J.D., Marion

www.umass.edu

www.umb.edu

www.umassd.edu

www.uml.edu

www.umassmed.edu

www.UMassOnline.net

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
System
TOTAL

reSeArch & DeVeLOpMenT eXpenDiTUreS
 (FY 2013)

TechnOLOgy cOMMerciALizATiOn (FY 2013)

eMpLOyeeS (Fall 2013 Headcount)

174
22

$35,345,000
*plus $279,000 stock sales

Amherst

Boston

Dartmouth

Lowell

Worcester

System

TOTAL

Faculty 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Robert L. Caret, Ph.D.
President 

Kumble R. Subbaswamy, Ph.D.
Chancellor
UMass Amherst

J. Keith Motley, Ph.D.
Chancellor
UMass Boston

Divina Grossman, Ph.D.
Chancellor
UMass Dartmouth

Martin T. Meehan, J.D.
Chancellor
UMass Lowell
  
Michael F. Collins, M.D.
Chancellor
UMass Worcester

James R. Julian, Jr., J.D.
Executive Vice President,
and Chief Operating Officer

Marcellette G. Williams, Ph.D.
Senior VP for Academic Affairs,
Student Affairs, and 
International Relations
  
Christine M. Wilda
Senior VP for Administration
and Finance and Treasurer

Zunilka M. Barrett
Secretary to the Board

Amherst

Boston

Dartmouth

Lowell

Worcester

UMassOnline

BOArD Of TrUSTeeS OfficerS Of 
The UniVerSiTy

cOnTAcT
MAin

nUMBer ADMiSSiOnS
 pUBLic
AffAirS

FACTS 2013-2014

TOTALClassified Professional 

weBSiTe

413-545-0111        413-545-0222        413-545-0444

617-287-5000        617-287-6100        617-287-5300

508-999-8000        508-999-8605        508-999-8015

978-934-4000        978-934-3930        978-934-3224

508-856-8989        508-856-2323        508-856-2000

774-455-7600        774-455-7600        774-455-7600      

Amherst  •  Boston  •  Dartmouth  •  Lowell  •  Worcester

FACTS 
2013-2014 

University of Massachusetts
Office of the President

225 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110

617-287-7050

333 South Street
Shrewsbury, MA 01545

774-455-7100

www.massachusetts.edu

1,618
153

1,771

6,503
544

7,047

339
19

358

2,656
159

2,815

707
32

739

375
8

383

808
173
981

1,981
118

2,099

3,835
563

4,398

9
0
9

857
125
982

224
0

224

381
62

443

383
258
641

1,317
330

1,647

3,895
1,766
5,661

0
0
0

1,054
153

1,207

546
465

1,011

376
247
623

602
571

1,173

4,916
601

5,517

14,233
2,873

17,106

348
19

367

4,567
437

5,004

1,477
497

1,974

1,132
317

1,449

1,793
1,002
2,795


