The University of Massachusetts was established in 1863 as the Massachusetts Agricultural College, located at Amherst. It became known as the Massachusetts State College in 1932 and in 1947 became the University of Massachusetts. The Worcester and Boston campuses were established in 1962 and 1964, respectively. The Lowell and Dartmouth campuses (previously the University of Lowell and Southeastern Massachusetts University, respectively) were consolidated into the University under Chapter 142 of the Acts of 1991. The University is governed by a single Board of Trustees composed of 19 voting members and three non-voting members. The President of the University oversees the five-campus system, and each campus is led by a Chancellor.

UMass Amherst is the original and largest campus of the University system and the most comprehensive in terms of the breadth and depth of its academic programs. The system's flagship campus, UMass Amherst is home to Commonwealth Honors College, which has taken its place alongside the finest public honors colleges in the nation. Even as the campus incorporates modern teaching methods involving new communication and information technology, it remains an immersive, residential campus serving predominantly full-time students who learn from peers as well as professors. True to its Land Grant roots, the campus is engaged in research and creative work in all fields. UMass Amherst is a Carnegie Foundation for the Advancement of Teaching "Research Universities with Very High Activity" institution, based on its research expenditures in a wide variety of basic and applied research and development areas.

UMass Boston is nationally recognized as a model of excellence among urban public research universities. Located on Boston Harbor, it is the metropolitan area's only public research university. UMass Boston's most distinguished intellectual contributions are in the social sciences, education, health and wellness, and the exact sciences, with faculty earning national and international recognition in biology. environmental, earth, and occan sciences; cancer research; brain sciences; green chemistry; and disability studies. UMass Boston, home to more than 12,000 undergraduate and nearly 4,000 graduate students, attracts a diverse population. Students have roots in more than 140 countries and speak more than 90 different languages. Many are of modest-income backgrounds and are first-generation college students. In 2014, UMass Boston celebrates its 50th anniversary — and a half-century of commitment to providing superior education, standing with and serving Massachusetts' capital city, and making a difference.

UMass Dartmouth distinguishes itself as a vibrant public research university dedicated to engaged learning and innovative research, resulting in the lifelong success of its more than 9,000 students and more than 40,000 alumni. The University serves as an intellectual catalyst for global, national, and regional economic, social and cultural transformation. Highly ranked among national peers by *Washington Monthly* for improving the social mobility of its students, UMass Dartmouth offers more than 80 undergraduate and graduate degree and certificate programs, including 11 at the doctoral level, the only public law school in Massachusetts, and a growing portfolio of online offerings. UMass Dartmouth is rated among the top 1 percent of universities and colleges nationwide on the President's National Higher Education Honor Roll for Community Service, with its students contributing nearly 200,000 hours of service to the South Coast region. Two-thirds of UMass Dartmouth students now graduate with service learning experience.

UMass Lowell, a nationally recognized doctoral research university, is the fastestgrowing of the five campuses. Since 2007, UMass Lowell has achieved enrollment growth of 45 percent while simultaneously increasing the academic qualifications and diversity of its student body. National recognition of the campus is on the rise. UMass Lowell's three-year, 25-spot gain in the U.S. News & World Report national universities rankings is the second-fastest in the nation. UMass Lowell programs support workforce and economic development through innovation, entrepreneurship and public-private partnerships. The university prepares its 17,000 students to be work ready, life ready and world ready, emphasizing experiential learning through cooperative education, service and research. UMass Lowell's alumni earn the top starting and mid-career salaries of graduates of New England's public research universities and receive the 10th best return on education investment among all public institutions in the nation.

UMass Medical School (UMMS), the Commonwealth's only public medical school founded in 1962 and situated in Worcester, serves as the University's Nobel Prizewinning health sciences campus. Perennially ranked in the Top 10 percent for primary care training, UMMS has remained true to its founding mission while also becoming globally recognized in biomedical research. Today, UMMS shares a tripartite mission focused on education, research and health care delivery with its clinical partner, UMass Memorial Health Care. UMMS is home to more than 1,100 graduate students spread among the School of Medicine, Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences and Graduate School of Nursing, and includes nearly 600 residents and fellows, and renowned faculty, including a Nobel Laureate, a Lasker Award recipient, seven Howard Hughes Investigators and five National Academy members. UMMS's burgeoning research enterprise, recognized for its world-class RNA-based gene-silencing expertise, attracts nearly 5250 million in annual research awards.

UMassOnline is the University's online education program, providing technology and brand marketing support for 121 fully accredited online degree and certificate programs originating from the University's campuses. Online programs provide the same academic quality and rigor as their classroom counterparts and are nationally recognized. UMassOnline offers more than 1,500 online courses annually, drawing from the academic disciplines for which UMass has received national and international acclaim. The 59,000 UMassOnline course registrations represent students from across the nation and around the world.

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT (Fall 2013)

	Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL
Amherst	22,134	6,384	28,518
Boston	12,366	3,911	16,277
Dartmouth	7,437	1,616	9,053
Lowell	12,734	4,198	16,932
Worcester	N/A	1,161	1,161
TOTAL	54,671	17,270	71,941

NOTE: Includes Continuing Education students.

FULL-TIME & PART-TIME ENROLLMENT (Fall 2013)

	UNDERGRADUATE		GRA	DUATE
	% Full-Time	% Part-Time	% Full-Time	% Part-Time
Amherst	93%	7%	36%	64%
Boston	71%	29%	32%	68%
Dartmouth	86%	14%	43%	57%
Lowell	71%	29%	31%	69%
Worcester	N/A	N/A	91%	9%
TOTAL	82%	18%	38%	62%

NOTE: Includes Continuing Education students.

STUDENT RESIDENCY (Fall 2013) Massachusetts Residents as a Percentage of Total Enrollment

	Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL
Amherst	76%	35%	67%
Boston	86%	68%	82%
Dartmouth	94%	63%	88%
Lowell	83%	61%	77%
Worcester	N/A	73%	73%
TOTAL	82%	54%	76%

ALUMNI RESIDENCY (Fall 2013)					
		Non-			
	Resident	Resident	TOTAL		
Amherst	129,948	113,680	243,628		
Boston	54,157	17,868	72,025		
Dartmouth	29,624	13,114	42,738		
Lowell	49,547	31,124	80,671		
Worcester	3,068	2,138	5,206		
TOTAL	266,344	177,924	444,268		

ADMISSIONS (Fall 2013)

Number of Incoming M	atriculated Unde	ergraduate Students

	First-time Freshmen	Transfers	TOTAL
Amherst	4,621	1,468	6,089
Boston	1,413	1,719	3,132
Dartmouth	1,435	590	2,025
Lowell	1,636	1,058	2,694
Worcester	N/A	N/A	N/A
TOTAL	9,105	4,835	13,940

ANNUAL STUDENT COSTS (2013—2014) Tuition & Mandatory Fees

	Tuition ぐ Mand. Fees Resident	Tuition ぐ Mand. Fees Non-Res	Room රං Board	Total T&F and R&B Resident	Total T&F and R&B Non-Res
<u>UNDERGRADUA</u>	ATE				
Amherst	\$13,258	\$27,974	\$10,439	\$23,697	\$38,413
Boston	\$11,966	\$27,430	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dartmouth	\$11,681	\$24,156	\$10,908	\$22,589	\$35,064
Lowell	\$12,097	\$26,146	\$10,793	\$22,890	\$36,939
<u>GRADUATE</u>					
Amherst	\$13,642	\$27,715	\$10,439	\$24,081	\$38,154
Boston	\$14,168	\$27,445	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dartmouth	\$13,624	\$24,156	\$10,908	\$24,532	\$35,064
Dartmouth Law	\$23,702	\$31,394	\$10,908	\$34,610	\$42,302
Lowell	\$12,039	\$21,874	\$10,793	\$22,832	\$32,667
Worcester					
Biomed	\$6,919	\$14,135	N/A	N/A	N/A
Medical	\$22,887	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Nursing					
-Trad Path	\$10,947	\$18,163	N/A	N/A	N/A
-GEP Path	\$32,420	\$47,170	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD	\$24,950	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD (1-2)	N/A	\$47,166	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD (3-4)	N/A	\$37,310	N/A	N/A	N/A

DEGREES CONFERRED					
	Associate's/ Certificate	Bachelor's	Master's/ CAGS*	Doctorate/	TOTAL
Amherst	312	5,363	1,406	334	7,415
Boston	35	2,275	1,211	37	3,558
Dartmouth	28	1,241	414	116	1,799
Lowell	172	2,031	1,137	102	3,442
Worcester	0	0	57	176	233
TOTAL	547	10,910	4,225	765	16,447

NOTE: 2012 - 2013

NOTE: 2012 - 2013

* CAGS = Certificate of Advanced Graduate Studies ** Doctor's = Research/Scholarship/Professional Practice/MD/JD

FACTS 2013-2014

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES (FY 2013)

Amherst	\$190,739,000
Boston	\$60,380,000
Dartmouth	\$27,326,000
Lowell	\$63,136,000
Worcester	\$245,923,000
System	\$3,617,000
TOTAL	\$591,121,000

TECHNOLOGY COMMERCIALIZATION (FY 2013)

Invention Disclosures	174
Licenses Completed	22
License Revenue*	\$35,345,000
	*plus \$279,000 stock sales

EMPLOYEES (Fall 2013 Headcount)

		Faculty	Professional	Classified	TOTAL
Amherst	Full-Time	1,317	1,618	1,981	4,916
	Part-Time	330	153	118	601
	Total	1,647	1,771	2,099	5,517
Boston	Full-Time	602	808	383	1,793
	Part-Time	571	173	258	1,002
	Total	1,173	981	641	2,795
Dartmouth	Full-Time	376	375	381	1,132
Dartinoutii	Part-Time	247	8	62	317
	Total	623	383	443	1,449
Lowell	Full-Time	546	707	224	1 477
Lowen	Part-Time	465	32	0	1,477 497
	Total	1,011	739	224	1,974
Worcester	Full-Time	1,054	2,656	857	4,567
	Part-Time	153	159	125	437
	Total	1,207	2,815	982	5,004
System	Full-Time	0	339	9	348
	Part-Time	0	19	0	19
	Total	0	358	9	367
TOTAL	Full-Time	3,895	6,503	3,835	14,233
	Part-Time	1,766	544	563	2,873
	Total	5,661	7,047	4,398	17,106

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Henry M. Thomas, III, J.D., Chairman, Springfield	Robert L. Caret, Ph.D. President
Ruben J. King-Shaw, Jr., Vice Chairman, Carlisle	
Maria D. Furman, Vice Chairman, Wellesley	Kumble R. Subbaswamy, Ph.I Chancellor UMass Amherst
James R. Buonomo, Shrewsbury	
Richard P. Campbell, J.D., Cohasset	J. Keith Motley, Ph.D. Chancellor UMass Boston
Lawrence M. Carpman, Marshfield	
Edward W. Collins, Jr., Springfield	Divina Grossman, Ph.D. Chancellor UMass Dartmouth
David G. Fubini, Brookline	
Phillip J. Geoffroy, Student, UMass Lowell	Martin T. Meehan, J.D. Chancellor UMass Lowell
Zoila M. Gomez, J.D., Lawrence	
Philip W. Johnston, Marshfield	Michael F. Collins, M.D. Chancellor UMass Worcester
Megan Kingston, Student, UMass Amherst	Olviass worcester
Alyce J. Lee, Milton	James R. Julian, Jr., J.D. Executive Vice President, and Chief Operating Officer
Patrick Lowe, Student, UMass Worcester	
Matthew H. Malone, Ph.D., Secretary of Education, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Roslindale	Marcellette G. Williams, Ph.E Senior VP for Academic Affa Student Affairs, and International Relations
Jeffrey B. Mullan, J.D., Milton	
Colin P. Murphy, Student, UMass Dartmouth	Christine M. Wilda Senior VP for Administration and Finance and Treasurer
Nolan O'Brien, Student, UMass Boston	
Kerri Osterhaus-Houle, M.D., Hudson	Zunilka M. Barrett Secretary to the Board
R. Norman Peters, J.D., Paxton	

Victor Woolridge, Springfield

Margaret D. Xifaras, J.D., Marion

CONTACT	WEBSITE	MAIN NUMBER	ADMISSIONS	PUBLIC AFFAIRS
Amherst	www.umass.edu	413-545-0111	413-545-0222	413-545-0444
Boston	www.umb.edu	617-287-5000	617-287-6100	617-287-5300
Dartmouth	www.umassd.edu	508-999-8000	508-999-8605	508-999-8015
Lowell	www.uml.edu	978-934-4000	978-934-3930	978-934-3224
Worcester	www.umassmed.edu	508-856-8989	508-856-2323	508-856-2000
UMassOnline	www.UMassOnline.net	774-455-7600	774-455-7600	774-455-7600

OFFICERS OF THE UNIVERSITY

.D.

.D. airs,



Amherst • Boston • Dartmouth • Lowell • Worcester

FACTS 2013-2014

University of Massachusetts Office of the President 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 617-287-7050

333 South Street Shrewsbury, MA 01545 774-455-7100

www.massachusetts.edu